
Match sheet № 1047

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u16

The date 19 July 2025, Saturday, 10:00

Home team Kaisar 2010

Final score 1:1

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Gani Muratbayev, Kyzylorda

Away team Tobol 2010

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 12 Kaisar 2010 Yersultan Birtay Open Play Goal

1-1 44 Tobol 2010 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

24 YC Kaisar 2010 Salamat Bizhigituly Stopping a promising attack

32 YC Tobol 2010 Artyom Rudich Violent conduct

34 YC Tobol 2010 Alexandr Kislyak Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Yerzhan Alikulov, Turkistan

First assistant Nursat Tanirbergenuly, Kyzylorda

Second Assistant Kenzhebek Zhalgas, Kyzylorda

Fourth official Sergey Popov, Astana

Match Inspector Meyrambek Murzabekov, Kyzylorda

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 100 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 1047

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Kaisar 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Alamin Saparbay HG GK

2 Omar Serik HG DF

3 Baltemir Bektas HG DF

4 Arnur Smagul HG DF

6 Marat Tursynbay C, HG MF

8 Aibyn Azat HG MF

10 Yersultan Birtay HG MF

14 Salamat Bizhigituly HG MF

19 Shadiyar Azamatuly HG MF

7 Farabi Ibrayev HG FW

15 Mansur Pakhraddin HG FW

Away team Tobol 2010

№ Footballer Status Role

27 Nikita Kurnyavka HG GK

4 Pavel Klassen HG DF

17 Kirill Kalenskiy HG DF

28 Andrey Titarenko DF

2 Alexandr Kislyak C, HG MF

13 Akhmet Serikbay HG MF

20 Bexultan Makubayev MF

23 Sayan Assylkhanov HG MF

7 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov HG FW

9 Stepan Morozov FW

10 Artyom Rudich HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Nikita Maskayev HG GK

20 Nurzhan Kuntu HG DF

44 Nurmukhammed Kurmanbay DF

9 Birlik Nurzhan HG MF

18 Syrym Sailau HG MF

21 Myrzaakhmet Nurakhmet HG MF

22 Alikhan Askaruly HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

26 Saveliy Bakulin HG GK

3 Azat Yermekov HG DF

14 Ruslan Beloussov HG DF

8 Sanjar Zhangabulov HG MF

21 Nursultan Tosbatyr HG MF

15 Miron Boitsov HG FW

29 Sergey Cheushev FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach SULTAN ABILDAYEV

Assistant coach BOLATBEK YERNAZAROV

Doctor Zhasulan Omirzak

Doctor ZHANDARBEK NURDILDA

Coordinator YERLAN MAKHAMBEDIYEV

Administrator ANARBEK SARKUTOV

Post Representative

Head coach Vyacheslav Popyrko

Assistant coach Yevgeniy Varpakhovich

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Farabi Ibrayev Birlik Nurzhan

50 Marat Tursynbay Myrzaakhmet Nurakhmet

55 Baltemir Bektas Nurmukhammed Kurmanbay

65 Mansur Pakhraddin Syrym Sailau

80 Shadiyar Azamatuly Alikhan Askaruly

Minute Out In

69 Bexultan Makubayev Nursultan Tosbatyr

75 Stepan Morozov Sanjar Zhangabulov

77 Artyom Rudich Ruslan Beloussov

80+4 Yerassyl Seidakhmetov Sergey Cheushev
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